

NO. 70720-5-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION I

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

BENJAMIN I. ROY,

Appellant.

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS DIV 1
STATE OF WASHINGTON
2014 JUN 20 PM 1:50

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

MARK K. ROE
Prosecuting Attorney

MARA J. ROZZANO
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney
Attorney for Respondent

Snohomish County Prosecutor's Office
3000 Rockefeller Avenue, M/S #504
Everett, Washington 98201
Telephone: (425) 388-3333

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ISSUES 1

II. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

III. ARGUMENT 8

 A. THE TRIAL COURT DID ENGAGE IN ANALYSIS WEIGHING
 THE WARRANTS RELEVANCE AGAINST THE POTENTIAL
 PREJUDICIAL EFFECT. 8

 B. EVEN IF THE TESTIMONY REGARDING THE SEARCH
 WARRANT WAS ADMITTED IN ERROR, IT WAS HARMLESS. . 10

 C. SUFFICIENT EVIDENCE WAS ADMITTED TO ESTABLISH
 CHASE BANK IS A FINANCIAL INSTITUTION. 13

 D. THE CUMULATIVE ERROR DOCTRINE DOES NOT APPLY IN
 THIS CASE. 16

IV. CONCLUSION 17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

WASHINGTON CASES

<u>State v. Atsbeha</u> , 142 Wn.2d 904, 16 P.3d 626 (2001)	8
<u>State v. Finch</u> , 137 Wn.2d 792, 975 P.2d 967 (1999).....	8
<u>State v. Greiff</u> , 141 Wn.2d 910, 10 P.3d 390 (2000).....	16
<u>State v. Hosier</u> , 157 Wn.2d 1, 133 P.3d 936 (2006).....	13
<u>State v. Kintz</u> , 169 Wn.2d 537, 238 P.3d 470 (2010)	13
<u>State v. Liden</u> , 138 Wn. App. 110, 156 P.3d 259 (2007)	14
<u>State v. McPhee</u> , 156 Wn. App. 44, 230 P.3d 284, <u>review denied</u> , 169 Wn.2d 1028 (2010).....	13
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 58 Wn. App. 57, 791 P.2d 905 (1990)	13
<u>State v. Salinas</u> , 119 Wn.2d 192, 829 P.2d 1068 (1992).....	13
<u>State v. Soderholm</u> , 68 Wn. App. 363, 842 P.2d 1039 (1993).....	13
<u>State v. Wentz</u> , 149 Wn.2d 342, 68 P.3d 282 (2003)	13

WASHINGTON STATUTES

RCW 35.38.060	14, 15
RCW 7.88.010	14
RCW 9A.56.200	14, 15
